





RIMT University was established by the Govt. of Punjab as per Punjab Act No. 31 of 2015 & under section 2(f) of the UGC.

RIMT UNIVERSITY

Research Department

IS ORGANIZING

5TH NATIONAL WORKSHOP on Research Methodology

Date: 06th to 10th February, 2024

"Education for Life"



5TH NATIONAL WORKSHOP

ABOUT RIMT UNIVERSITY

Driven by a strong inclination to assign the futuristic parameters to given standards of education, RIMT experienced the greatest period of momentum in its history while adding a new institution every year since its inception in 1998. The legacy continued and RIMT University was established by Govt. of Punjab under 2 (f) section of the UGC. The vision of the University is to impart quality education and produce society worthy individuals. Our mission is to create extraordinary learning experiences for students. The University has embraced innovation and the entrepreneurial perspective. It encourages the staff and students to challenge conventions and explore new ways of learning. The university places great emphasis on continuous academic development and encourages research in different disciplines. It organizes workshops and training programmes to enhance the capability and skills of faculty and students. It is in this direction that a Five days programme on Research Methodology is being organized from 6th to 10th February 2024.

ABOUT THE WORKSHOP

Data analysis and interpretation is an important step in research process. The data should be subjected to statistical tests of significance to determine with what validity data can be said to indicate any conclusion. Clearly the science of statistics cannot be ignored by any researcher, even though he may not have an occasion to use statistical methods in all their details and ramification.

OBJECTIVES OF THE WORKSHOP:

The Participants will be able to

- · Select appropriate research methods for conducting empirical research
- Select statistical tools for data analysis
- Construct and standardize research tools
- Enhance their analytical skills

CONTENTS OF THE WORKSHOP

- · Overview of Research
- Parametric and non-parametric statistics
- Literature review
- Experimental design including data design
- Research Tools
- Sampling and data collection



5TH NATIONAL WORKSHOP

WHO SHOULD ATTEND

This workshop will be helpful to

- · Academicians who want to enhance their research skills,
- · Research Scholars and PG students in honing their quantitative skills
- Industry Executives in learning analytical and presentation skills for better decision-making.

ABOUT RESOURCE PERSONS

Senior and experienced faculty from RIMT University Mandi Gobindgarh will conduct the workshop

PARTICIPATION FEE

Faculty, Research Scholars and Industry Executives PG Students

Rs. 1000/-Rs. 500/-

Limited Seats are available for the Workshop.

*In case of faculty members and research scholars of RIMT, the participation fee may be waived.

HOW TO APPLY:

Register on the given link. Fill the enclosed form and make payment.

Email your queries at research@rimt.ac.in

OR

Contact Dr. Santosh Bali, AP & Head, Doctoral Research, RIMT University at 8288037643

Online Registration link: https://rimt.ac.in/events/5th-national-workshop-on-research-methodology/

MODE OF DELIVERY

The programme will be conducted in blended mode: Partly online and Partly offline

CERTIFICATION

Certificate of participation will be issued to the participants who attend the whole program and qualify the test at the end of the program.

Last date for registration: 2nd February 2024

Toll Free 1800 137 0022

CHIEF PATRON



Dr. Hukum Chand BansalChancellor
RIMT University

PATRON



Mr. Vijayant Bansal Chairman cum Pro Chancellor RIMT University

PATRON



Dr. Vijay K. AgarwalPro-Chancellor
RIMT University

PATRON



Dr. Bhupinder BrarVice Chancellor,
RIMT University

ORGANISING COMMITTEE

- Dr. B.S. Bhatia
- Dr. J. Mishra
- Dr. Bir Bikram Singh

Pro Vice Chancellor, RIMT University Dean Academic Affairs, RIMT University Director IQAC, RIMT University

CONVENER

Dr. Santosh Bali

Head, Doctoral Research Centre, RIMT University, Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab- 8288037643, 7657848135 research@rimt.ac.in, santoshbali@rimt.ac.in www.rimt.ac.in



Opposite Floating Restaurant, Sirhind Side, Mandi Gobindgarh, Punjab (147301)